Broward County

Legislation Details

File #: 22-917 Version: 1
Status: Agenda Ready
In control: COUNTY ADMINISTRATION
On agenda: 6/14/2022 Final action: 6/14/2022
Title: MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator or designee to approve and/or execute agreements,

contract amendments, work authorizations, advertisements of competitive solicitations, and other
documents during the 2022 Board Summer Recess, June 15, 2022 through August 24, 2022,
including all items listed on Exhibit 1 hereto, when she determines it to be in the best interest of the
County, or as may be necessary for the day-to-day operations of the County, subject to approval of
such documents as to legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney, provided that for any
items not listed on Exhibit 1, the County Administrator will provide a report to the Board and obtain
ratification of any action that imposes a financial obligation on the County in excess of $500,000; and
to authorize the County Administrator to take all necessary administrative and budgetary actions to
effectuate the authorized actions.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Administrative Approval During 2022 Summer Recess, 2. Additional Material -
Information

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broward County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

